700494367 BAYMAX COMMERCIAL

#2757 P.003/005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Darren J. Kady
Direct Source Innovations, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17818 John Connor Road
Execution Date(s) 7/20/2010	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Comelius
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 28031
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
6,469,615	
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Darren J. Kady	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Intellial Address.	Authorized to be abouted to describe
Street Address: 6 Buckingham Plantation Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Gueet Address. 6 Buckingham Flamation Dilve	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bluffton	8. Payment Information
State: SC Zip: 29910	
Phone Number: 704-941-7844	
Docket Number: 843-837-2212	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: directsi@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	9/5/2012
Signature Darren J. Kady Member	Date Total number of pages including ages.
Signature Darren J. Kady/Member Name of Person Signing	

PATENT

REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0716

Assignment of Patent Rights

Direct Source Innovations, LLC (Assignor) is owner of US Patent number 6,489,615 dated 10/22/2002, titled "Locking Device for Tools and Equipment (The Patent). Darren J. Kady (Assignee) desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, relssues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveys in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to : (a) Cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Direct Source Innovations, LLC

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, Amy B. Hartz, a Notary Public of Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, certify that Darren J. Kady personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Managing Member of Direct Source Innovations, LLC, and that he, as Managing Member, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the limited liability company.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 20th day of July, 2010.

Amy B. Hartz, Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 09/05

(Official Seal)